

8-23-2017

State v. Coleman Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45032

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Coleman Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45032" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 6874.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6874

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	NO. 45032
Plaintiff-Respondent,)	
)	BOUNDARY COUNTY
v.)	NO. CR 2016-1199
)	
GEOFFREY CLAUDE)	APPELLANT'S BRIEF
COLEMAN,)	
)	
Defendant-Appellant.)	
_____)	

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF BOUNDARY**

**HONORABLE BARBARA A. BUCHANAN
District Judge**

**ERIC D. FREDERICKSEN
State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #6555**

**BEN P. MCGREEVY
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #8712
322 E. Front Street, Suite 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
Phone: (208) 334-2712
Fax: (208) 334-2985
E-mail: documents@sapd.state.id.us**

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

**KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534**

**ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	6
ARGUMENT	7
The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Coleman’s Idaho Criminal Rule 29 Motion For A Judgment Of Acquittal Regarding The Exhibition Of A Deadly Weapon Count.....	7
A. Introduction	7
B. Standard Of Review.....	7
C. The State Did Not Present Competent Evidence That Mr. Coleman Exhibited The Pistol In The Presence Of Two Or More Persons	8
D. The Plain Language Of I.C. § 18-3303 Does Not Support The District Court’s Interpretation Of The Statute	9
CONCLUSION.....	13
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Sivak v. State, 112 Idaho 197 (1986).....10

State v. Clark, 161 Idaho 372 (2016)7, 8

State v. Curtis, 130 Idaho 522 (1997)10

State v. Flegel, 151 Idaho 525 (2011).....10

State v. Leary, 160 Idaho 349 (2016).....9

State v. Mason, 111 Idaho 660 (Ct. App. 1986)8, 10

State v. McNary, 100 Idaho 244 (1979)11

Verska v. St. Alphonsus Reg’l Med. Ctr., 151 Idaho 889 (2011).....9, 12

Statutes

I.C. § 18-903(a).....1

I.C. § 18-907(b)1

I.C. §§ 18-2403(1) and 18-2407(1)(d)1

I.C. § 18-3302.....11

I.C. § 18-3303.....*passim*

I.C. § 18-70011

Rules

Idaho Criminal Rule 29.....*passim*

Additional Authorities

1972 Idaho Sess. Laws, ch. 336, § 1, p.91111

1990 Idaho Sess. Laws, ch. 256, § 1, p.73211
